Lakeshore Community Events
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Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

1

3:45 pm Canada
Day in Lakeshore

4

7:00 pm Park
Concert Series -
Justin Jewell

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

4:00 pm Belle River
BIA Car Show

7:00 pm Park
Concert Series -
Matthew Romain

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

6:00 pm The
Hospice Rubber
Duck Race

6:30 pm Rubber
Duck Race with
The Hospice
Windsor and Essex
County

7:00 pm Parks
Concert Series -
Leave Those Kids
Alone

26

27

28

29

30

6:30 pm Battery
Boost Job Day -
Lakeshore

31

12:00 am Property
Tax Payment Due

12:00 am Area 1 -
Water Bill Payment
Due
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