## **July 2025**

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
		1 3:45 pm Canada Day in Lakeshore	2	3	4 7:00 pm Park Concert Series - Justin Jewell	5
6	7	8	9	10	11	12
13	14	15	16	17	18 4:00 pm Belle River BIA Car Show 7:00 pm Park Concert Series - Matthew Romain	19
20	21	22	23	24	6:00 pm The Hospice Rubber Duck Race 6:30 pm Rubber Duck Race with The Hospice Windsor and Essex County 7:00 pm Parks Concert Series - Leave Those Kids Alone	26
27	28	29	30 6:30 pm Battery Boost Job Day - Lakeshore	31 12:00 am Property Tax Payment Due 12:00 am Area 1 - Water Bill Payment Due		

https://events.lakeshore.ca